
FECHA: 21/09/2024
PALOMAS ENCESTADAS: 70
HORA DE SUELTA: 8 0 0
PUNTO DE SUELTA: EL CUIJE, N.L.    DISTANCIA: 419 Km

Lugar Anillo H M S
Tiempo de 

Vuelo Velocidad Puntos

1 87639-FMC-24 14 4 31 21,871 1,149.47 1000.00

2 60831-FMC-24 14 4 33 21,873 1,149.36 999.91

3 81024-FMC-24 14 4 58 21,898 1,148.05 998.77

4 47758-FMC-24 14 5 2 21,902 1,147.84 998.58

5 76632-FMC-24 14 20 37 22,837 1,100.85 957.70

6 74307-FMC-24 14 29 57 23,397 1,074.50 934.78

7 481-FMC-24 14 30 10 23,410 1,073.90 934.26

8 69007-FMC-24 14 30 47 23,447 1,072.21 932.78

9 146-FMC-24 14 32 19 23,539 1,068.01 929.14

10 48001-FMC-24 14 37 1 23,821 1,055.37 918.14

11 88162-FMC-24 14 37 16 23,836 1,054.71 917.56

12 12415-FMC-24 14 45 55 24,355 1,032.23 898.01

13 45269-FMC-24 14 47 34 24,454 1,028.05 894.37

14 71015-FMC-24 14 47 54 24,474 1,027.21 893.64

15 15434-FMC-24 14 48 58 24,538 1,024.53 891.31

16 7773-FMC-24 14 49 1 24,541 1,024.41 891.20

17 74315-FMC-24 14 51 8 24,668 1,019.13 886.61

18 124015-FMC-24 14 51 12 24,672 1,018.97 886.47

19 41793-FMC-24 14 51 40 24,700 1,017.81 885.47

20 12405-FMC-24 14 52 7 24,727 1,016.70 884.50

21 16720-FMC-24 14 54 51 24,891 1,010.00 878.67

22 47757-FMC-24 16 27 2 30,422 826.38 718.92

23 88177-FMC-24 16 27 6 30,426 826.27 718.83

24 142202-FMC-24 16 36 59 31,019 810.47 705.08

25 149-FMC-24 16 37 40 31,060 809.40 704.15

26 103669-FMC-24 16 38 2 31,082 808.83 703.65

27 88179-FMC-24 16 54 27 32,067 783.98 682.04

28 64001-FMC-24 16 55 4 32,104 783.08 681.25

29 18274-FMC-24 17 6 47 32,807 766.30 666.66

30 909-FMC-24 17 16 6 33,366 753.46 655.49

31 62714-FMC-24 17 35 53 34,553 727.58 632.97

32 71716-FMC-24 17 46 11 35,171 714.79 621.85

33 12406-FMC-24 18 9 34 36,574 687.37 597.99

34 910-FMC-24 18 14 15 36,855 682.13 593.43

35 66773-FMC-24 18 15 43 36,943 680.51 592.02

36 82206-FMC-24 18 34 16 38,056 660.61 574.71

37 15423-FMC-24 18 47 22 38,842 647.24 563.08

38 158017-FMC-24 7 14 7 45,247 555.62 483.37

39 64003-FMC-24 7 14 30 45,270 555.33 483.12

40 66658-FMC-24 7 42 42 46,962 535.33 465.72

41 4628-FMC-24 7 42 43 46,963 535.32 465.71

42 304-FMC-24 7 47 1 47,221 532.39 463.16

43 997-FMC-24 7 58 8 47,888 524.97 456.71

44 48004-FMC-24 8 2 54 48,174 521.86 454.00

45 83004-FMC-24 8 6 2 48,362 519.83 452.24

46 7474-FMC-24 8 11 45 48,705 516.17 449.05

47 211-FMC-24 8 47 26 50,846 494.43 430.14

48 17901-FMC-24 9 56 32 54,992 457.16 397.71

49 41791-FMC-24 10 50 31 58,231 431.73 375.59

50 65090-FMC-24 11 10 50 59,450 422.88 367.89

LUIS RAMIREZ - CAPILLA DE GPE 

LUIS ERNESTO CASTELLANOS - CAPILLA DE GPE

HERMANOS GARCIA - GPE. ZAC. 

PALOMAR HALE - QUERETARO

JAIME HERNANDEZ - SLP 

GERARDO NAVARRO - TEPATITLAN 

FEDERACION MEXICANA DE COLOMBOFILÍA
NACIONAL DE PICHONES 2024

VON MARSIN VENUS - GDL 

FRANCISCO JAVIER RODRIGUEZ - ARANDAS 

NAVEJA Y HERNANDEZ - GDL 

JORGE ESTRADA - TEPATITLAN 

Competidor

08:00:00 a. m.

LUIS ERNESTO CASTELLANOS - CAPILLA DE GPE

EDUARDO INGUANZO Y FAMILIA - GPE. ZAC. 

LEONEL SANCHEZ ORTEGA - TEPATITLAN 

RAYMUNDO MARTIN - LEON 

NESTOR MARTINEZ - AGS

JORGE ESTRADA - TEPATITLAN 

HERMANOS ACEVES/TITO FRANCO - GDL

RAYMUNDO MARTIN - LEON 

MARCO ANTONIO GARCIA - ARANDAS 

MIGUEL ZARAGOZA - VALLE DE SANTIAGO

GUSTAVO VERDIN - AGS

FRANCISCO CAMIÑA - CD. DE MEXICO

EDUARDO INGUANZO Y FAMILIA - GPE. ZAC. 

GUSTAVO TAFOLLA - ZACAPU 

CHEPE Y COSME - SAN IGNACIO

ENRIQUE RAMIREZ - VALLE DE SANTIAGO

RAYMUNDO MARTIN - LEON 

GUSTAVO TAFOLLA - ZACAPU 

HERMANOS ACEVES/TITO FRANCO - GDL

JULIO CESAR LOPEZ - TEPIC 

JAIME HERNANDEZ - SLP 

ALFONSO LOPEZ - YURIRIA

HERMANOS ACEVES/TITO FRANCO - GDL

MARIANO PALACIOS ALCOCER - QUERETARO

RODRIGO RAMOS - TLAXCALA

ARMANDO GUARDADO - AGS

GUSTAVO TAFOLLA - ZACAPU 

GERARDO NAVARRO - TEPATITLAN 

ARNOLDO ZAVALA - MOROLEON 

OMAR GARCIA - CD DE MEXICO

JAIME GARCIA DE ICAZA - QUERETARO

AUSENCIO ROBLES - GDL 

GUSTAVO VERDIN - AGS

RUBEN HERNANDEZ - GDL

MARIANO PALACIOS ALCOCER - QUERETARO

JOSE MANUEL OROZCO - QUERETARO

PALOMAR HALE - QUERETARO

HERMANOS DE LUNA - AGS

LEONEL SANCHEZ ORTEGA - TEPATITLAN 

HUMBERTO PALACIOS ALCOCER - QUERETARO


